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Jill Holt Perrella Esq 
Snell & Wilmer LLP 
1 S CHURCH AVE STE 1500 
TUCSON, AZ 85701-1630  

Phone: 520-882-1240 

Fax: 520-884-1294 

Email: jperrella@swlaw.com 

Chair 
2022-2023 
 
Mr Grant L Cartwright  
May Potenza Baran & Gillespie PC 
1850 N CENTRAL AVE STE 1600 
PHOENIX, AZ 85004-4633  

Phone: 602-252-1900 

Email: gcartwright@maypotenza.com 

Chair Elect 
2022-2023 
 
Mr James P Yeager  
United States Bankruptcy Court 
230 N 1st Ave Ste 101 
Phoenix, AZ 85003-1727  

Phone: 602-682-4246 

Fax: 602-682-4247 

Email: james_yeager@azb.uscourts.gov 

Budget Officer 
2019-2023 
 
Ms Tami L Johnson  
United States Bankruptcy Court 
230 N 1st Ave Ste 101 
Phoenix, AZ 85003-1727  

Phone: 602-682-4010 

Fax: 602-682-4011 

Secretary 
2020-2023 
 
 
 
 

Katherine E Anderson  
Ballard Spahr LLP 
1 E Washington St Ste 2300 
Phoenix, AZ 85004-2555  

Phone: 602-798-5400 

Email: andersonsanchezk@ballardspahr.com 

Member at Large/ Spring Networking 
Event Coordinator 
2021-2023 
 
Mr Neal H Bookspan  
Jaburg & Wilk PC  
3200 N CENTRAL AVE FL 20 
PHOENIX, AZ 85012-2403  

Phone: 602-248-1009 

Fax: 602-297-5009 

Email: nhb@jaburgwilk.com 

Member at Large 
2016-2023 
 
Jacklyn Marie Branby  
Snell & Wilmer, L.L.P. 
Member at Large/YLD Liaison 
2022-2025 
 
Mr Tracy S Essig Esq 
Essig Law 
7330 N 16th St Ste A310 
Phoenix, AZ 85020-8200  

Phone: 602-493-2326 

Fax: 602-482-3164 

Email: tracy@tessiglaw.com 

Member at Large 
2019-2023 
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Mr James F Kahn Esq 
Kahn & Ahart PLLC 
301 E BETHANY HOME RD STE C195 
PHOENIX, AZ 85012-1266  

Phone: 602-266-1717 

Fax: 602-266-2484 

Email: James.Kahn@azbk.biz 

Member at Large 
2019-2023 
 
Ms Maria D Mathus  
US Bankruptcy Court 
230 N 1ST AVE 
PHOENIX, AZ 85003-1706  

Phone: 602-682-4030 

Fax: 000-000-0000 

Email: maria_mathus@azb.uscourts.gov 

Member at Large 
2018-2023 
 
Mr Joel F Newell  
Jennings Strouss & Salmon PLC 
1 E WASHINGTON ST STE 1900 
PHOENIX, AZ 85004-2554  

Fax: 602-495-2660 

Member at Large 
2022-2025 
 
Mrs Cristina Perez Hesano  
Perez Law Group, PLLC 
7508 N 59TH AVE 
GLENDALE, AZ 85301-7837  

Phone: 602-730-7100 

Fax: 000-000-0000 

Email: cperez@perezlawgroup.com 

Member at Large/Diversity/F&B Liaison 
2018-2023 
 
 
 
 
 

Mr Frederick J Petersen  
Mesch Clark & Rothschild PC 
259 N Meyer Ave 
Tucson, AZ 85701-1090  

Phone: 520-624-8886 

Fax: 520-798-1037 

Email: fpetersen@mcrazlaw.com 

Member at Large/Convention Co-Chair 
2022-2025 
 
Mr Stuart Bradley Rodgers  
Lane & Nach PC  
2001 E Campbell Ave Ste 103 
Phoenix, AZ 85016-5572  

Phone: 602-258-6000 

Fax: 602-258-6003 

Email: stuart.rodgers@lane-nach.com 

Member at Large/Golf Tournament 
2019-2023 
 
Mr Anthony Peter Cali  
Stinson LLP 
1850 N CENTRAL AVE STE 2100 
PHOENIX, AZ 85004-4584  

Email: anthony.cali@stinson.com 

Past Chair 
2022-2023 
 
Ms Jody A Corrales  
DeConcini McDonald Yetwin & Lacy PC 
2525 E Broadway Blvd Ste 200 
Tucson, AZ 85716-5300  

Phone: 520-322-5000 

Fax: 520-322-5585 

Convention Program Chair 
2019-2023 


